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POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL. 

Service. Frequency, 

1 BaJfour and Glenure (rural delivery) .. 20 Five times weekly 

2 · BaJfour Railway-station and Post-office 660 yd Thrice daily .. 
3 Bluff and Half-moon Bay . . 44 Thrice weekly 

4 Bluff and Hall-moon Bay 44 As required in excess of 
contract timect&ble 

5 Bluff and Milford Sound 199 As opportunity offers 

6 
7 
8 

9 
10* 

11 
12 
13 

14S 

fo, 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

-21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28* 

29* 

30 

Bluff Post-office and Wharf 
Bluff Post-office and Wharf 
Bluff and Puysegur Point .. 

Bluff Railway-station and Post-office 
Centre Bush Railway-station and Lime-

hills 
Colao Bay and Round Hill 
Dipton and Benmore (rural delivery) 
Edendale and Wyndham 

Edendale Railway-station and Post­
office 

Garston Railway-station and Post-office 
Glade House and Milford Sound 

Glenorchy and Paradise (rural delivery) 

Glenorchy Wharf and Post-office 

Gore and Conical Hills (rural delivery) 
Gore ( delivery of parcels in town and 

suburbs) 
Gore and Ferndale (rural delivery) 
Gore and Knapdale (rural delivery) 
Gore and Te Tipua (rural delivery) 
Gore and W aikaia 

600 yd Thrice weekly 
600 yd As required .. 

90 As opportunity offers 

176 yd As required .. 
2 Daily 

6 Thrice weekly 
58 Daily . 

8 Four times daily 

200 yd As required .. 

264 yd As required .. 
76 As opportunity offers 

24 

1 

67! 

62 
68 
44l 
72 

Thrice weekly, summer; 
twice weekly, winter 

Thrice weekly, summer ; 
twice weekly, winter 

Daily 
Daily 

Daily 
Daily 
Daily 
Daily 

Gore and W aikaka (part rural' delivery)• 1!2! Daily 
Gore and Waipounamu (part rural· 100 Daily 

delivery) 
Gore Railway-station and Post-office. . 400 yd As. required 
Gorge Road Railway-station and Post•. 880 yd Five times weekly 

office 
Greenhills Railway-station and Post- 100 yd Daily , 

office 
Hall-moon Bay and Pegasus 80 Twice monthly as oppor­

tunity offers 
31 Half-moon Bay Wharf and ~ost-office 400 yd As required 
32 lnveroargill (clearing receiving-boxes) 22 Monday to Friday, twice 

daily ; Saturday and 
Sunday, daily 

33 lnvercargill ( delivery of parcels in city 
and suburbs) 

34 lnvercargill ( delivery of postmen's over­
flow bags) 

35 Invercargill, Myros '.Bush, Roslyn Bush, 
Grove Bush, Mabel School, Hedge­
hope, Browns, Makarewa, and 
Glencoe (part rural delivery) 

36 Invercargill, Lorneville, W allacetown, 
Wrights Bush, Riverton, and Gum­
mies Bush (part rural delivery) 

37 Invercargill, Makarewa Junction, 
Winton, and Otahuti (part rural 
delivery) 

{
lnvercargill and Otara (part r u r a 1 

delivery)-
38 Invercargill, Kapuka, and Gorge 

Road 
L lnvercargill, Fortrose, nnd Otara 

39 Invercargill and Otautau 

40 lnvercargill Suburban 
Chief Post-office (W 
gill North, and Sout 

',1:\t(;!ls and 
,~tercar~ 
·-,~argill) 

119 

112 

99 

121 

110 
62 

Daily . 

As required 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily ( once weekly t o 
Gorge Road) 

Daily 
Daily 

6! Daily 

Mode of I Conveyance. Name of Contractor. 
Annual 

Subsidy. 

Omnibus or 
motor-car 

Handcart 
Steamer 

Steamer 

R. S. Edgar 

(Deptl, officer) 

£ s. d. 
78 0 0 

R. J. Hamilton .. 400 0 0 
(Payable to 

Marine 
Dept.) 

R. J. Hamilton ... (Gratuity 
bag rate) 

or{ R~r::i:u;,~p?~· }(Gratuity 
Johnston Bros. bag rate) 
J. W. P. Thomson 

Bluff Carrying Co. 15 0 0 

Steamer 
launch 

Cart 
Foot 
Launch 

Handcart 
Motor-car 

Bicycle 
Motor-car 
Omnibus or 

motor-car 
Foot 

Foot 
Foot 

Motor-car 

Handcart 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Motor cal' 
Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Omnibus 

Motor-ca; 
Motor-oar 

Handcart 
Foot 

Foot 

Launch 
; 

Cart 
Motor-truck 

Motor-van •. 

· Motor-truck 

Motor-oar .. 

Motor-van 

Motor-van 

(Deptl. officer) 
Johnston Bros. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 
J. A. Stewart 

Miss E. P. Neilson 
McCurdy and Sons 
P. T. Burns 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

Miss F. E. Price 
Department of 

Industries and 
-Commerce, 
Tourist and 
Publicity 

Mrs. I. J. Heffernan 

Mrs. J. Thornton 

B. N. Smith 
B. N. Smith 

N. Robson 
R. W. D. Gerken 
J.M. Tait 
Mrs. W. H. J. 

Heenan 
B. N. Smith 
D.W.Low · 

(Deptl. officer) 
J. D .. Rutledge 

G. V. P. T. Smith 

J. W. P. Thomson 

T. E. Jensen 
W. A. Bamford .. 

W. A. Bamford .• 

W. A. Bamford 

Southland. Times 
Co., Ltd. 

Southland Times 
Co., Ltd. 

A. W. Blakie 

Motor-car 

Motor-van 
Motor-van 

J1 Southland Times 
Co., Ltd. 

Tram-car 

Southland Times 
Co., Ltd. 

Invercargill City 
Corporation 

(Gratuity 
bag rate) 

26 0 0 
282 0 0 

76 0 0 

.10 0 0 

52 0 0 

20 0 0 

268 0 0 
132 0 0 

230 0 0 
250 0 0 
165 0 0 
65 0 0 

.337. 0 0 
·260 0 0 

12 0 0 

12 12 0 
226 10 0 

ls. 7d. per 
doz. parcels 
5s. 6d. per 

trip 
406 10 0 

393 0 0 

330 6 0 

862 0 0 

Nil 

10 0 0 

* ·s~rvice performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included In salary. 

31/12/4,ll) 

31/12/38 

31/12/~0 
31/12/40 

31;12;A8 

31/12/4~ 
31/12/40 

31/12/40 
31/12/40 
31/1.2/40 
31/12/40 

31/12/40 
31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 


