POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
1	Balfour and Glenure (rural delivery)	20	Five times weekly	Omnibus or motor-car	R. S. Edgar	£ s. d. 78 0 0	31/12/40
2 3	Balfour Railway-station and Post-office Bluff and Half-moon Bay	660 yd 44	Thrice daily Thrice weekly	Handcart Steamer	(Deptl. officer) R. J. Hamilton	400 0 0 (Payable to Marine	31/12/38
4	Bluff and Half-moon Bay	44	As required in excess of contract time-table	Steamer	R. J. Hamilton	Dept.) (Gratuity bag rate)	
5	Bluff and Milford Sound	199	As opportunity offers	Steamer or launch	Union Steamship Co. R. J. Hamilton Johnston Bros.	(Gratuity bag rate)	••
6 7 8	Bluff Post-office and Wharf Bluff Post-office and Wharf Bluff and Puysegur Point	600 yd 600 yd 90	Thrice weekly As required As opportunity offers	Cart Foot Launch	J. W. P. Thomson Bluff Carrying Co. (Deptl. officer) Johnston Bros	15 0 0 (Gratuity bag rate)	••
9 10*	Bluff Railway-station and Post-office Centre Bush Railway-station and Lime- hills	$^{176}_{ m yd}_{2}$	As required Daily	Handcart Motor-car	(Deptl. officer) J. A. Stewart		••
11 12 13	Colac Bay and Round Hill Dipton and Benmore (rural delivery) Edendale and Wyndham	6 58 8	Thrice weekly Daily Four times daily	Bicycle Motor-car Omnibus or motor-car	Miss E. P. Neilson McCurdy and Sons P. T. Burns	26 0 0 282 0 0 76 0 0	31/12/40 $31/12/40$
14	Edendale Railway-station and Post- office	200 yd	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	• •	••
15 16	Garston Railway-station and Post-office Glade House and Milford Sound	264 yd 76	As required As opportunity offers	Foot Foot	Miss F. E. Price Department of Industries and Commerce,	10 0 0	
17	Clanarahy and Danadiza (mural delivery)	24	Therica weakly guranan	Motor-car	Tourist and Publicity Mrs. I. J. Heffernan	52 0 0	31/12/40
18	Glenorchy and Paradise (rural delivery) Glenorchy Wharf and Post-office	1	Thrice weekly, summer; twice weekly, winter Thrice weekly, summer;	Motor-car Handcart	Mrs. J. Thornton	20 0 0	31/12/44
19 20	Gore and Conical Hills (rural delivery) Gore (delivery of parcels in town and	$67\frac{1}{2}$	twice weekly, winter Daily Daily	Motor-car Motor-car	B. N. Smith B. N. Smith	268 0 0 132 0 0	31/12/40 31/12/40
21 22 23 24	suburbs) Gore and Ferndale (rural delivery) Gore and Knapdale (rural delivery) Gore and Te Tipua (rural delivery) Gore and Waikaia	$62 \\ 68 \\ 44\frac{1}{2} \\ 72$	Daily Daily Daily Daily	Motor car Motor-car Motor-car Omnibus	N. Robson R. W. D. Gerken J. M. Tait Mrs. W. H. J.	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/40 $31/12/40$ $31/12/40$ $31/12/40$
25 26	Gore and Waikaka (part rural delivery) Gore and Waipounamu (part rural delivery)	$\frac{92\frac{1}{4}}{100}$	Daily Daily	Motor-car	Heenan B. N. Smith D. W. Low	337 0 0 260 0 0	31/12/4 31/12/4
27 28*	Gore Railway-station and Post-office Gorge Road Railway-station and Post-	400 yd 880 yd	As required Five times weekly	Handcart Foot	(Deptl. officer) J. D. Rutledge	••	••
29*	office Greenhills Railway-station and Post- office	100 yd	Daily	Foot	G. V. P. T. Smith		••
30	Half-moon Bay and Pegasus	80	Twice monthly as oppor- tunity offers	Launch	J. W. P. Thomson	12 0 0	••
31 32	Half-moon Bay Wharf and Post-office Invercargill (clearing receiving-boxes)	$^{400}_{22}$ yd	As required Monday to Friday, twice daily; Saturday and Sunday, daily	Cart Motor-truck	T. E. Jensen W. A. Bamford	12 12 0 226 10 0	31/12/40
33	Invercargill (delivery of parcels in city and suburbs)	••	Daily	Motor-van	W. A. Bamford	ls. 7d. per doz. parcels	31/12/40
34	Invercargill (delivery of postmen's over- flow bags)	••	As required	Motor-truck	W. A. Bamford	5s. 6d. per trip	31/12/4
35	Invercargill, Myros Bush, Roslyn Bush, Grove Bush, Mabel School, Hedge- hope, Browns, Makarewa, and	119	Daily	Motor-car	Southland Times Co., Ltd.	406 10 0	31/12/40
36	Glencoe (part rural delivery) Invercargill, Lorneville, Wallacetown, Wrights Bush, Riverton, and Gum-	112	Daily	Motor-van	Southland Times Co., Ltd.	393 0 0	31/12/40
37	mies Bush (part rural delivery) Invercargill, Makarewa Junction, Winton, and Otahuti (part rural delivery)	99	Daily	Motor-van	A. W. Blakie	330 6 0	31/12/40
•	(Invercargill and Otara (part rural						
38	delivery)— Invercargill, Kapuka, and Gorge Road	121	Daily (once weekly to Gorge Road)	Motor-car	Southland Times Co., Ltd.	862 0 0	31/12/40
39	Invercargill, Fortrose, and Otara Invercargill and Otautau	110 62	Daily Daily	Motor-van Motor-van	Southland Times	Nil	••
40	Invercargill Suburban Bost, ffices and Chief Post-office (Waikiwi, Invercar- gill North, and South Invercargill)	$6\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Tram-car	Co., Ltd. Invercargill City Corporation	10 0 0	••

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.